

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: 1000924

ZWILLING | DINNER - Longdrink spoon set - 6 pcs.



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Zwilling Dinner Longdrink Spoon Set (6 Pcs) - 1000924

1. General Information

Congratulations on your purchase of the Zwilling Dinner Longdrink Spoon Set. This set includes six elegantly designed longdrink spoons made for a variety of beverages and desserts. Crafted from high-quality stainless steel, this durable set offers both functionality and style for your dining experience.

2. Safety Information

- General Use: Use the spoons only for their intended purpose. Do not use them for hot foods or liquids that may cause burns or injuries.
- Handling: Handle with care to avoid cuts or scratches from the edges of the spoons.
- Storage: Store the spoons in a safe, dry place to prevent accidental damage or injury.
- Children: Keep the spoons out of reach of small children to avoid choking hazards or injuries.
- Dishwasher Use: The spoons are dishwasher safe; however, please refer to the specific cleaning instructions to maintain their quality.

3. Product Specifications

- Material: Stainless Steel
- Dimensions:
 - Length: Approximately 20 cm
 - Width: Approximately 3 cm
- Weight: Approximately 60 grams per spoon
- Color: Silver
- Quantity: 6 pieces per set

4. Setup and Installation

No specific installation is required for the Zwilling Dinner Longdrink Spoon Set. Simply unpack the spoons from the packaging and they are ready for use.

5. Operation

To use the longdrink spoons, simply dip them into the beverage or dessert of choice. The elongated design allows for easy stirring and sipping. After each use, rinse under warm water before cleaning.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Dishwasher Safe: The spoons can be cleaned in the dishwasher. Place them in the designated cutlery basket for optimal cleaning.
- Hand Washing: If washing by hand, use warm soapy water and a non-abrasive sponge to clean the spoons. Rinse thoroughly and dry immediately to prevent water spots.
- Storage: Store the spoons in a dry drawer or utensil holder to ensure they remain in good condition.

7. Troubleshooting

- Stains or Discoloration: In case of staining, use a mild abrasive cleaner suitable for stainless steel. Avoid using steel wool or harsh chemicals.
- Rust: If rust appears, use a rust remover specifically designed for stainless steel. Always dry thoroughly after cleaning to prevent further rusting.

8. Disposal

Dispose of any broken or damaged spoons responsibly. As the product is made from stainless steel, please consider recycling options available in your area to reduce environmental impact.

9. Contact

For any questions or concerns regarding your Zwilling Dinner Longdrink Spoon Set, please contact us:

- Email: info@ggmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing Zwilling. Enjoy your dining experience!

DE DEUTSCH

Produkthandbuch für das Zwilling Dinner Longdrink Löffelset (6 Stück)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für das Zwilling Dinner Longdrink Löffelset entschieden haben. Dieses Set besteht aus sechs hochwertigen Löffeln, die speziell für Ihre Longdrink- und Cocktailevents entworfen wurden. Hergestellt aus rostfreiem Edelstahl, bieten die Löffel nicht nur eine stilvolle Optik, sondern auch Langlebigkeit und Funktionalität.

2. Sicherheitshinweise

- Vermeiden Sie Verletzungen: Scharfe Kanten des Bestecks können Verletzungen verursachen. Seien Sie vorsichtig beim Umgang mit den Löffeln.
- Nicht in der Nähe von Feuer verwenden: Die Löffel sind nicht hitzebeständig. Halten Sie sie von offenem Feuer und heißen Oberflächen fern.
- Geeignet für Lebensmittel: Alle Materialien sind lebensmittelecht. Vermeiden Sie Kontakt mit schädlichen Chemikalien.
- Kindersicherheit: Halten Sie das Produkt außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern. Die Löffel können für kleine Kinder durch scharfe Kanten gefährlich sein.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: Rostfreier Edelstahl
- Anzahl der Löffel: 6 Stück
- Länge der Löffel: 22 cm
- Farbe: Silber
- Einsatzbereich: Ideal für Longdrinks und Cocktails
- Spülmaschinenfest: Ja

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Es sind keine speziellen Installationsschritte erforderlich, da die Löffel sofort einsatzbereit sind. Sie können sie einfach aus der Verpackung nehmen und für Ihre Getränkeakte verwenden.

5. Bedienung

Verwenden Sie die Löffel, um Ihre Longdrinks und Cocktails zu vermischen und zu servieren. Achten Sie darauf, dass die Löffel nach jedem Gebrauch gründlich gereinigt werden.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigung: Spülen Sie die Löffel nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser und Spülmittel ab. Alternativ können die Löffel in der Geschirrspülmaschine gereinigt werden.
- Trocknen: Trocknen Sie die Löffel mit einem weichen Tuch ab, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlersuche

- Geringe Verfärbung: Sollte eine Verfärbung auftreten, reinigen Sie die Löffel mit einer Mischung aus Wasser und Essig.
- Kratzer: Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit rauen Oberflächen, um Kratzer zu minimieren.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für die Abfallentsorgung. Der rostfreie Edelstahl kann recycelt werden.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Anliegen wenden Sie sich bitte an unseren Kundenservice:

- E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für das Zwilling Dinner Longdrink Löffelset entschieden haben. Wir wünschen Ihnen viel Freude beim Genießen Ihrer Getränke!

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: Zwilling Dinner Longdrink Lepel Set (6 stuks)

1. Algemeen Informatie

Dank u voor uw aankoop van de Zwilling Dinner Longdrink Lepel Set. Dit product is ontworpen met oog voor kwaliteit en functionaliteit, en is ideaal voor het genieten van uw favoriete dranken en desserts. Deze lepelset biedt een perfecte combinatie van stijl en duurzaamheid.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Deze lepels zijn vervaardigd uit hoogwaardig roestvrij staal en bevatten geen schadelijke stoffen.
- Gebruik de lepels niet voor koken op hoge temperaturen, dit kan de afwerking aantasten.
- Houd de lepels buiten het bereik van kinderen om verwondingen te voorkomen.
- Controleer voor elk gebruik op beschadigingen en gebruik de lepels niet als ze zijn beschadigd.
- Was de lepels handmatig af om de levensduur te verlengen, hoewel ze meestal vaatwasserbestendig zijn.

3. Productspecificaties

- Aantal lepels: 6
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Lengte van elke lepel: 20 cm
- Gewicht per lepel: 50 g
- Vaatwasserbestendig: Ja
- Geschikt voor voedselcontact: Ja

4. Installatie en Setup

De Zwilling Dinner Longdrink Lepel Set is gebruiksklaar bij aankoop. Volg de onderstaande stappen voor een correcte installatie:

1. Verwijder de lepels uit de verpakking.
2. Controleer op eventuele beschadigingen of defects.
3. Reinig de lepels grondig vóór het eerste gebruik met warm water en milde zeep.
4. Droog de lepels zorgvuldig af voordat u ze gebruikt.

5. Bediening

Gebruik de lepels voor het roeren van lange drankjes, desserts of om dienst te doen als bijgerecht bij uw maaltijd. Zorg ervoor dat u de lepels niet op een ruwe ondergrond gebruikt om krassen te voorkomen.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Was de lepels met warm water en een zachte spons.
- Vermijd schurende schoonmaakmiddelen die de afwerking kunnen beschadigen.
- Ze kunnen ook in de vaatwasser gewassen worden, maar handwas wordt aanbevolen om de glans te behouden.
- Bewaar de lepels op een droge plaats.

7. Problemen Oplossen

- Als de lepel er dof uitziet, kan dit komen door een opbouw van vet. Reinig de lepel grondig met een ontvetter of milde zeep.
- Bij beschadigingen aan de lepel, gebruik deze dan niet en neem contact op voor vervanging.

8. Afvalverwerking

Gooi de lepels niet weg in het gewone huishoudelijk afval. Het roestvrij staal is recyclebaar. Breng versleten lepels naar een recyclepunt of neem contact op met uw lokale afvalverwerkingsbedrijf voor de juiste manier van afschaffen.

9. Contact

Voor meer informatie, vragen of problemen kunt u contact opnemen met:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Juego de Cucharas para Bebidas Zwilling - 6 Piezas

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir el Juego de Cucharas para Bebidas Zwilling. Este juego está diseñado para uso en el hogar y en entornos de hospitalidad, ofreciendo una combinación de funcionalidad y elegancia.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Apropriado: Este producto está diseñado exclusivamente para mezclar y servir bebidas. No lo utilice para propósitos diferentes.
- Peligro de Cortes: Las cucharas tienen bordes afilados debido a su pulido. Maneje con cuidado para evitar cortes.
- Agujero de Drenaje: Asegúrese de que no haya líquidos en el área cercana a donde esté utilizando las cucharas para prevenir resbalones.
- Temperatura: No exponga las cucharas a temperaturas extremas ni las use con ingredientes extremadamente calientes para evitar daños.
- Manejo Adecuado: Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los niños. Este producto no es un juguete.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Acero inoxidable de alta calidad
- Tamaño: 20 cm
- Número de Piezas: 6 cucharas
- Acabado: Pulido brillante
- Apto para Lavavajillas: Sí (recomendado en la parte superior)

4. Configuración e Instalación

No se requiere instalación. Simplemente saque las cucharas de su embalaje y estén listas para usar. Recomendamos lavar a mano las cucharas antes de su primer uso para eliminar cualquier residuo de fabricación.

5. Operación

Utilice las cucharas para mezclar bebidas, servir postres o cualquier otro uso en cocina que requiera una cuchara alargada. Su diseño es conveniente para acceder a vasos altos y copas.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpieza: Lave las cucharas a mano con agua tibia y jabón suave o colóquelas en la parte superior del lavavajillas.
- Secado: Seque completamente con un paño suave para mantener el brillo.
- Almacenamiento: Guarde las cucharas en un lugar seco y fresco, lejos de la luz solar directa.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Manchas en las cucharas: Si aparecen manchas, use un limpiador de acero inoxidable suave.
- Pérdida de brillo: Para recuperar el brillo, utilice un paño para pulir o un limpiador específico para acero inoxidable.

8. Eliminación

Al final de la vida útil del producto, elimine las cucharas de acuerdo a las normativas locales de reciclaje para metales. No deseche en el contenedor de residuos no reciclables.

9. Contacto

Para preguntas o asistencia, contáctenos a:

- Correo Electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Gracias por elegir el Juego de Cucharas para Bebidas Zwilling. Esperamos que disfrute de su compra.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du Produit pour Ensemble de Cuillères Longdrink Zwilling (6 pièces)

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi l'ensemble de cuillères longdrink Zwilling. Ce produit allie fonctionnalité et style, idéal pour vos boissons et desserts préférés. Chaque cuillère est conçue pour offrir confort et performance.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne pas utiliser avec des boissons bouillantes ou des liquides corrosifs.
- Évitez tout contact avec des surfaces abrasives pour prévenir les rayures.
- Ne laissez pas les cuillères à la portée des enfants, afin d'éviter toute blessure.
- En cas de déformation ou d'endommagement, ne pas utiliser et contacter le service client.
- Ne pas laver au lave-vaisselle à haute température si le produit n'est pas spécifié comme étant compatible.

3. Vue d'Ensemble et Spécifications du Produit

- Matériel: Acier inoxydable
- Dimensions: 18 cm
- Poids: 200 g
- Quantité: 6 pièces
- Caractéristiques: Résistant à la rouille, finition polie, design ergonomique.

4. Installation et Montage

Aucune installation requise pour cet appareil. Veuillez débiller soigneusement les cuillères et les mettre à disposition pour l'utilisation.

5. Fonctionnement

Utilisez les cuillères pour mélanger, servir ou déguster des boissons et des desserts. Elles sont optimisées pour une utilisation quotidienne, offrant une prise en main confortable.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez les cuillères à la main avec un savon doux et de l'eau chaude après chaque utilisation.
- Évitez les nettoyants abrasifs.
- Séchez immédiatement après le lavage pour éviter les taches d'eau.
- Il est recommandé de ranger dans un endroit sec pour préserver leur qualité.

7. Dépannage

- Problème: Rayures visibles

Solution: Évitez l'utilisation de surfaces abrasives lors du lavage et du stockage.

- Problème: Cuillère rouillée

Solution: Ne pas exposer à l'humidité prolongée. Si de la rouille apparaît, utilisez un produit spécifique pour l'acier inoxydable.

8. Élimination

Ce produit est recyclable. À la fin de sa durée de vie, déposez-le dans un centre de recyclage approprié pour le métal.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne.

Merci d'utiliser l'ensemble de cuillères longdrink Zwilling. Profitez de vos moments de dégustation!

IT ITALIANO

MANUALE DEL PRODOTTO

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il set di cucchiai da lungo drink Zwilling. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire un'esperienza di utilizzo eccellente e soddisfacente. I cucchiai sono realizzati con materiali di alta qualità e sono perfetti per i vostri cocktail, dessert e altre bevande. Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale prima dell'uso.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Non utilizzare i cucchiai in un forno o su una fiamma aperta.
- Evitare l'uso di utensili metallici per evitare graffi sulla superficie.
- Non lasciare i cucchiai a contatto con sostanze chimiche aggressive o corrosive.
- Lavare i cucchiai prima del primo utilizzo per garantire una buona igiene.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini per evitare lesioni.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Nome del prodotto: Set di cucchiai da lungo drink Zwilling
- Numero di riferimento: 1000924
- Numero pezzi: 6
- Materiale: Acciaio inox
- Lavabile in lavastoviglie: Sì
- Dimensioni di ciascun cucchiaino: 20 cm
- Peso: 0,5 kg

4. Installazione e Montaggio

I cucchiai non richiedono alcuna installazione particolare. Assicurarsi semplicemente di rimuovere l'imballaggio e lavare i cucchiai in acqua calda e sapone prima dell'uso. Conservare i cucchiai in un luogo asciutto e pulito.

5. Funzionamento

Per utilizzare i cucchiai, semplicemente immergerli nel drink o nel dessert desiderato. Sono progettati per offrire una comoda esperienza di mescolamento e degustazione.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Dopo ogni utilizzo, sciacquare i cucchiai con acqua calda.
- I cucchiai possono essere lavati in lavastoviglie; tuttavia, si consiglia di posizionarli nel cestello superiore per preservare il loro brillante lucido.
- Per la pulizia a mano, utilizzare spugne non abrasive.
- Asciugare i cucchiai completamente prima di riporli.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se si notano graffi sulla superficie, evitare di utilizzare utensili metallici aggressivi.
- In caso di odori sgradevoli o macchie, una soluzione di aceto bianco e acqua calda può essere utilizzata per la pulizia.

8. Smaltimento

Al termine della vita utile del prodotto, smaltire i cucchiai in acciaio inox secondo le normative locali sui rifiuti. È compito del consumatore assicurarsi che il prodotto venga smaltito in modo corretto e responsabile.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o domande, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania

Grazie per aver scelto il set di cucchiai da lungo drink Zwilling. Speriamo che vi porti soddisfazione e utilità!